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Tari./TNotice No. 1971/139-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff I Gazette 

, Notice No. No. 

15051 30.03.09 Bone Radiol .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . 1971/97 No. 69, 16 Sep-
tember 1971. p. 
1934 

15052 30.03.09 Pedicine Hoof Ointment .. .. .. .. . . . . 1971/97 No. 69, 16 Sep-
tember 1971, p. 
1934 

15079 39.07.97 P.V.C. umbrella covers .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 1971/106 No. 72, 30 Sep-
tember 1971, p. 
2030 

15335 38.19.99 Dialysate salt concentrate .. .. .. " .. .. 1971/109 No. 73, 7 October 
1971, p. 2078 

15268 39.07.10 2N X -iN P.V.C. extrusion .. .. .. .. .. . . 1971/109 No. 73, 7 October 
1971, p. 2078 

15287 48.13.09 Heat transfer units .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1971/110 No. 73, 7 October 
1971, p. 2080 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Land development, Williams Block, Mount Maunganui 
Christchurch Northern Motorway: Chaneys Underpass Structure 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: manufacture and install grille for shot­

blast room 

Building-
Tawa College: Team Teaching Block, 9c 
Braemar Hospital: self-management VIlla 
Sunnyside Hospital: steam reticulation 

Housing-

E 

Contract No. 22/496: four single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 22/497: four single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 33/259: nine single units at New Plymouth 
Contract No. 41/71: two single units at Feilding 
Contract No. 44/166: four single units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 162/12/29: two single units at Hokitika 
Contract No. 236/12/30: two single units at Cheviot 

Successful Tenderer 

J. E. Prince Ltd. 
Wadey and Efford Ltd. 
J. K. Stevenson Ltd. .. 

B. J. Davis Construction Ltd. 
B. R. Malcolm Ltd. 
Keast Construction Ltd. 

Dalbeth and Young Ltd. 
H. Small 
P. and A. Builders 
H. K. Walker Ltd. 
G. M. Langridge 
K. O. Haussman 
J. G. Robinson and Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

33,801.85 
165,703.00 
26,410.00 

32.293.00 
107,087.99 
185,649.00 

38,627.80 
38,207.00 

105,163.00 
20,162.57 
38,490.00 
25,852.00 
25,624.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


