Tariff Notice No. 1971/139-Applications for Approval Declined

Applications Advertised Appn No. Tariff Goods Item Tariff Gazette Notice No. No. No. 69, 16 Sep-tember 1971, p. 15051 30.03.09 1971/97 Bone Radiol .. • • 1934 No. 69, 16 Sep-tember 1971, p. 15052 30.03.09 Pedicine Hoof Ointment 1971/97 •• 1934 No. 72, 30 Sep-tember 1971, p. 15079 39.07.97 P.V.C. umbrella covers ... 1971/106 2030 No. 73, 7 October 1971, p. 2078 No. 73, 7 October 1971, p. 2078 No. 73, 7 October 1971, p. 2080 15335 38.19.99 Dialysate salt concentrate 1971/109 • • • • 15268 39.07.10 $2'' \times \frac{1}{4}''$ P.V.C. extrusion 1971/109 15287 48.13.09 Heat transfer units 1971/110 1971, p. 2080

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer			Amount of Tender Accepted		
Land development, Williams Block, Mount Maunganui Christchurch Northern Motorway: Chaneys Underpass Upper Waitaki Power Development: manufacture and blast room	Structur		J. E. Prince Ltd. Wadey and Efford Ltd. J. K. Stevenson Ltd.	• •• • ••	•• •• ••	33,801.85 165,703.00 26,410.00
Building						
Tawa College: Team Teaching Block, 9c Braemar Hospital: self-management villa Sunnyside Hospital: steam reticulation	•••	··· ·	B. J. Davis Construction B. R. Malcolm Ltd Keast Construction Ltd.		••	32,293.00 107,087.99 185,649.00
Housing—						
Contract No. 22/496: four single units at Hamilton Contract No. 22/497: four single units at Hamilton Contract No. 33/259: nine single units at New Plymouth Contract No. 41/71: two single units at Feikling Contract No. 44/166: four single units at Rotorua Contract No. 162/12/29: two single units at Hokitika Contract No. 236/12/30: two single units at Cheviot	 h 	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dalbeth and Young Ltd H. Small P. and A. Builders . H. K. Walker Ltd G. M. Langridge . K. O. Haussman . J. G. Robinson and Co.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••	38,627.80 38,207.00 105,163.00 20,162.57 38,490.00 25,852.00 25,624.00

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.